

FOI Ref  
8983

Response sent  
26 May 2021

### **(CCC) Information on provision of services**

Listed Services:

- a) Laundry equipment supply, maintenance and install.
- b) Fire equipment supply, maintenance and install and provision of Fire Risk Assessments / consultancy.
- c) HVAC equipment supply, maintenance and install.
- d) Catering equipment, maintenance and install.

1) Please confirm your annual spend for the listed services showing a breakdown of contract value and any additional ad-hoc spend for the previous 3 years.

2) Please confirm where services have been won through a tender or bid process or awarded via framework.

i) Please confirm the incumbent supplier and expected retender date.

ii) Please confirm the portal or tender forum you advertise/promote such works through.

3) Please confirm the name and contact details of the person responsible for procurement of the above services.

### **Response**

See attached spreadsheet.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to [foi@cambridge.gov.uk](mailto:foi@cambridge.gov.uk)

**1) Annual spend for the listed services  
breakdown of contract value and ad hoc spend for the previous  
Contract**

a) Laundry equipment supply, maintenance and install	2020/21	-
	2019/20	-
	2018/19	-
b) Fire equipment supply, maintenance and install and provision of Fire Risk Assessments / consultancy	2020/21	9,605.28
	2019/20	8,273.27
	2018/19	11,018.95
c) HVAC equipment supply, maintenance and install	2020/21	-
	2019/20	-
	2018/19	1,979.10
d) Catering equipment, maintenance and install	2020/21	-
	2019/20	-
	2018/19	-

Prices showing any additional add-  
3 years

2) Please confirm where services have been won through a tender or bid process or awarded via framework.

Ad-hoc

9,207.14

10,775.65

12,513.00

n/a

40,059.51

57,411.30

66,724.43

Tender

16,492.02

11,179.06

13,543.25

Tendered as part of New Bulid - CHP Plant Install & Maintenance

3,874.92

519.59

499.99

n/a

**i) Please confirm the incumbent supplier and expected retender date**

**ii) Please confirm the portal or tender forum you advertise/promote such works through**

n/a

n/a

TSG - November 2022

Due North

Shentons - CHP Maintenance Contract -  
Expires Sept 2024

Due North

n/a

n/a

**3) Please confirm the name and contact details of the person responsible for procurement of the above services**

n/a

Head of Maintenance and Assets -  
<https://www.cambridge.gov.uk/council-services>

Head of Community Services -  
<https://www.cambridge.gov.uk/council-services>

n/a